

Ajirkot Rural Municipality Office of the Municipal Executive

Bhachchek, Gorkha

Invitation Of Bids For Bhachchek Ajirkot Shidhi Bato Nirman

Invitation for Bids No.: ARMINCB/WORKS/04/2080/81 First Publication Date: 2023-10-03(2080/06/16)

1. Ajirkot Rural Municipality, Gorkha invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of building construction under National Competitive Bidding procedures.

The estimated amount for the works is Rs. (in NRs) 2139913.56 (Exclusive of VAT and Contingencies)

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of Ajirkot Rural Municipality, Gorkha, Bhcchchek, Gorkha, Hansapur, 9856010055, ajirkotrm@gmail.com.

OR

[may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.l

- 3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www. bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document a non-refundable fee of NRs.3000.O before 03-11-2023 12:00 during office hours in the following account.
 - i. Name of the Bank :Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.
 - ii. Name of Office: Ajirkot Rural Municipality, Gorkha
 - iii. Office Code no:
 - iv. Office Account No: 3240100301010002
 - v. Account Type : Ajirkot Ga Pa (Antharik Rajaswo's Khata) vi. Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak No :
- 4. The scanned copy (pdfformat) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.
- 5. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held
- 6. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Ajirkot Rural Municipality, Gorkha, Bhcchchek, Gorkha, Hansapur, Gorkha, Gandaki Province, Nepalby hand/courier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 03-112023 12:00. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 03-11-2023 14:00 at the office of Ajirkot Rural Municipality, Gorkha Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum ofNRs. 53500.0, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. (i.e. [Refer Clause ITB 20.1]). If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in **Deposit Account No.[3240100303010002] at [Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd. , Bhachchek, Gorkha] Ajirkot Ga Pa (Dharauti Khata)]** and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along at the time of electronic submission of the bids.
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and for submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- Any provisions which are not mentioned in this notice will be consistent with PPA 2063, PPR 2064 and other prevailing Nepalese Laws.

Chief Administrative Officer



Ajirkot Rural Municipality Office of the Municipal Executive

Bhachchek, Gorkha

Invitation Of Bids For Bhachchek BusPark Nirman

Invitation for Bids No.: ARM/NCB/WORKS/03/2080/81 First Publication Date: 2023-10-03(2080/06/16)

1. Ajirkot Rural Municipality, Gorkha invites sealed bids or electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders for the construction of building construction under National Competitive Bidding procedures.

The estimated amount for the works is Rs. (in NRs) 2142446.46 (Exclusive of VAT and Contingencies)

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding document at the office of Ajirkot Rural Municipality, Gorkha, Bhcchchek, Gorkha, Hansapur, 9856010055, ajirkotrm@gmail.com.

[may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp.]

3. Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO's Web Site www. bolpatra.gov.np./egp,.

Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should deposit the cost of bidding document a non-refundable fee of NRs.3000.O before 02-11-2023 12:00 during office hours in the following account.

i. Name of the Bank :Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd. ii.

Name of Office : Ajirkot Rural Municipality, Gorkha

iii. Office Code no:

iv. Office Account No:3240100301010002

v. Account Type : Ajirkot Ga Pa (Antharik Rajaswo¹s Khata) vi. Rajaswa (revenue) Shirshak No :

- 4. The scanned copy (pdfformat) of the Bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by the bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids.
- 5. Pre-bid meeting shall not be held
- 6. Sealed or electronic bids must be submitted to the office Ajirkot Rural Municipality, Gorkha, Bhcchchek, Gorkha, Hansapur, Gorkha, Gandaki Province, Nepalby hand/courier or through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 02-112023 12:00. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 7. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 02-11-2023 14:00 at the office of Ajirkot Rural Municipality, Gorkha Nepal. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format in case of e-bid, amounting to a minimum ofNRs. 53500.0, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. (i.e. [Refer Clause ITB 20.11). If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in **Deposit Account No.**[3240100303010002] at [Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd., Bhachchek, Gorkha] Ajirkot Ga Pa (Dharauti Khata)] and submit the receipt of the deposited amount of cash along at the time of electronic submission of the bids.
- 8. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 9. Any provisions which are not mentioned in this notice will be consistent with PPA 2063, PPR 2064 and other prevailing Nepalese Laws.

Chief Administrative Officer